
CSUN (12-8,0-4 Big West) -vs- Long Beach St. (16-4,2-2 Big West)
3/28/2026 at Long Beach, CA (LBS Financial Credit Union Pyramid)

 
 

 
CSUN (12-8,0-4 Big West)

 
 
Long Beach St. (16-4,2-2 Big West)

 
 

Site: Long Beach, CA (LBS Financial Credit Union Pyramid)
Date: 3/28/2026   Attendance: 1,571   Time: 6:54 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
CSUN (0) 21 16 14
Long Beach St. (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
18 Phillips, Jalen 3 9 5 22 .182 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 10.0
6 Kaufman, Hank 3 3 5 16 -.125 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 3.5
10 Douphner, Owen 3 1 1 3 .000 25 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 2.0
9 Nhem, Shane 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3.0
5 Avila, Joao 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0.0
21 Douphner, Noah 3 6 1 10 .500 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 King, Malcolm 2 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
2 Lucas, Jordan 2 3 2 5 .200 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3.0
12 Serson, Boaz 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Eitan, Nir 1 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5

Totals 28 29 15 67 .209 29 1 1 13 0 6 4 9 0 7 33.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 6 23 0.217
2 9 4 19 0.263
3 9 5 25 0.16

29 15 67 .209

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Braun, Ben 3 5 0 6 .833 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7.0
4 Varga, Skyler 3 7 1 11 .545 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11.0
31 Hershtynovich, Daniil 3 11 2 16 .563 2 0 3 5 0 3 0 3 0 0 15.5
11 Larson, Kellen 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
12 Kandev, Alex 3 11 2 16 .563 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 11.0
1 Cryst, Jackson 3 5 1 6 .667 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 8.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Hillis, Dane 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Doty, Island 2 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
25 Peluso, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
26 Pazanti, Jake 2 0 1 1 -1.000 16 0 2 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 3.0
10 Bloom, Connor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Jordan, Myles 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 31 39 7 57 .561 38 0 7 14 3 13 0 15 0 1 55.5

Set K E TA %
1 11 4 21 0.333
2 15 1 19 0.737
3 13 2 17 0.647

39 7 57 .561

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 2 7 1 10
Lead changes 0 2 0 2


